		Docket I	No.: YOR920020286US1	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ev. 03-01) 01 - 27 - 2	2003	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CO	
ev. 03-01) ME:No. (651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002))8A/REV03		1	Patent and Tradem	ark Office
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow \checkmark$ To the Honorable Commissioner of 102348		▼	V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of			original documents or copy t	hereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name a	and address of re	ceiving party(ies):	
1) Shouheng Sun 2) Hao Zeng	Name:	International Bus	siness Machines Corporation	l
01/15/0	Address	s: New Orchard	Road E	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			s. 1761	
			/ 34 .	/13
3. Nature of conveyance:			C 107	
X Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement Change of Name		rmonk	State/Prov.: NY	
Other	Country	y: USA	ZIP: 10504	
Execution Date: January 6, 2003	Additional n	name(s) & address(es)	attached? 🖾 Yes 🛛 🛛 No	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic Patent Application No. Filing date		a. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date		. Patent No.(s)		
Patent Application No. Filing date	bers attached?	e. Patent No.(s)	tions and patents involved:	1
Patent Application No. Filing date 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000087 500510 10340761 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH Additional num 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	bers attached? □ Y 6. Total n	e. Patent No.(s) Ves 🗷 No		1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached? □ Y 6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En	ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce	tions and patents involved: :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b	1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter A. Balnave	bers attached? □ Y 6. Total n 7. Total fe □ En	ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce	tions and patents involved: :\$ <u>40.00</u>	1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre	es INo No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat	tions and patents involved: :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b	1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au	es INo No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat No Number of applicat	tions and patents involved: \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account	1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Additional num Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au	A. Patent No.(s) Yes X No number of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce edited or debited t thorized to be cha it account number	tions and patents involved: \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account	1
Patent Application No. Filing date 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000087 500510 10340761 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional num Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 State/Prov.: VA	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au 8. Deposit 50-0514	A: Patent No.(s) Yes X No number of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce edited or debited t thorized to be cha it account number 0	tions and patents involved: :\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account	1
Patent Application No. Filing date 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000087 500510 10340761 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 40.00 CH Additional num 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH Additional num 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA Country: USA ZIP: 10504	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre X Au 8. Deposit 50-0514	A Patent No.(s) A Patent No.(s) A Patent No. A Patent N	tions and patents involved: \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account r:	1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 City: Vienna Country: USA State/Prov.: VA Country: USA Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if	bers attached? 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre 2 Au 8. Deposi 50-051 (Attact 0 NOT USE THIS SP information is true	A: Patent No.(s) Ares X No number of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce edited or debited t thorized to be cha it account number 0 h duplicate copy of this ACE e and correct and	tions and patents involved: \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account r: page if paying by deposit account)	e
Patent Application No. Filing date 1/24/2003 TDIAZ1 00000087 500510 10340761 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional num Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA Country: USA ZIP: 10504 DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i of the original document. DC	bers attached? 6. Total n 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre Au 8. Deposi 50-0511 (Attact DNOT USE THIS SP.	A: Patent No.(s) Ares X No number of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce edited or debited t thorized to be cha it account number 0 h duplicate copy of this ACE e and correct and	tions and patents involved: \$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account r: page if paying by deposit account)	e
Patent Application No. Filing date 1/24/2003 TBIA21 00000087 500510 10340761 1/24/2003 TBIA21 40.00 CH Additional num Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Additional num Name: Peter A. Balnave Registration No. 46,199 Address: McGinn & Gibb, PLLC 8321 Old Courthouse Road Suite 200 City: Vienna State/Prov.: VA Country: USA ZIP: 10504 DC 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing if	bers attached? 6. Total n 7. Total fe En cre Au 8. Deposi 50-051 (Attack DNOT USE THIS SP information is true Luc G , M Signate	A Patent No.(s) Yes No number of applicat ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed - Any exce edited or debited t thorized to be cha it account number 0 h duplicate copy of this ACE e and correct and 3 dum ure	tions and patents involved: \$ 40.00 ess or insufficiency should b o deposit account arged to deposit account r: page if paying by deposit account) l'any attached copy is a true January 13, 2003 Date	e I

REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0188

		, , ,						
			(IBM Docket No.: YOR92	0020286US1)			
	ASSIGNMENT							
When	Whereas, we							
Inventor		buheng Sun		City of Millwood				
and City		y of Westchester		and State of New York				
Inventor		o Zeng		City of Buchanan				
and City	Courit	of Westchester		and State of New York				
	have in	hvented certain improvements	s in					
Title	PRO	CESS OF FORMING MA	AGNETIC NANC	COMPOSITES VIA NA	NOPARTICLE			
	SELF	-ASSEMBLY						
Dates That	and ha	ve executed, respectively, a U	Inited States patent a	application therefor on				
Inventors Signed the	(1)	16	2002, (2)	16	2002.			
Declaration					9			
		whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, g a place of business at Armonk, New York, 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire						
	right,	fille and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to						
		ained therefor;						
	nam.cd	Now therefore, for a valuable hereby-sell, assign, and trans	sfer t o IBM, its succe	essors and assigns, the entire	right, title and interest			
		said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights drity resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of						
	Patent	ts to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its						
	and we	sors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when						
	called	apon to do so by IBM.						
			Page 1 of 2					
			1 age 1 01 2					
	l							

DEC 19 2002 20:48

703 761 277ATENTPAGE.03 REEL: 013686 FRAME: 0189 City (1) Signed at

Date on 01/06/03

City (2) Signed at

Date on

01/06/03

DEC 19 2022 20: 48 RECORDED: 01/13/2003

(Shouheng Sun) signature First Name Middle Initial Last Name

(IBM Docket No.: YOR920020286US1)

signature (Hao inventor

First Name

Middle Initial

Zeng) inver Last Name

Page 2 of 2